The mission of the Rachel Carson Homestead Association is to steward Rachel Carson's historic birthplace, to educate about her life, and to promote her sense of wonder and environmental ethic.



<u>Program for</u> <u>Girl Scout Cadettes, Seniors, and</u> Ambassadors and their Leaders



Rachel Carson Homestead Association, Inc. PO Box 46 ·Springdale, PA 15144 rachelcarsonhomestead.org

The Rachel Carson Homestead invites Cadette, Senior, and Ambassador Girl Scouts who want to learn about Rachel Carson, conservation, and environmental stewardship, and earn the new Council's Own "Legacy of Conservation" badge to attend the inaugural *Legacy of Conservation Program* at the Rachel Carson Homestead on Saturday, August 18, 2018. This program includes a tour of the historic home where Rachel Carson was born and lived, a hike on a short sensory trail, water and soil testing, presentations on air quality and birds of prey, reflective writing, and a service project for the Homestead.

Program details

Date and times: 10:00 am – 5:00 pm, Saturday, August 18, 2018

Program location: Rachel Carson Homestead, 613 Marion Avenue, Springdale, PA

Cost: \$12* per Scout (non-refundable) and no fee for adults.

Provided: Program materials, afternoon snack, and Legacy of Conservation badge

Requirements of Leaders

Leaders are expected to supervise their Scouts during the entire duration of this program.

What to bring: Sack lunch, filled water bottle, paper or notebook and pencil or pen. Wear your favorite Girl Scout shirt and dress to be outside for the day. No halter tops, spaghetti straps, flip-flops, or sandals.

Minimum number of Scouts: 12 Maximum number of Scouts: 24

The Rachel Carson Homestead Association (RCHA) is a Section 501(c)3 nonprofit and a donation or gift to RCHA may qualify as a charitable deduction for federal income tax purposes.